Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



103557495

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



Attorney Docket No. 141011 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: 1. A. Name of conveying party: **KWC AG** Heinz GRABER **HAUPTSTRASSE 57** CH-5726 UNTERKULM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **SWITZERLAND** Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: A. ☐Yes 🛛 No Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 30, 2009 This document is being filed together with a new application. \boxtimes B. Patent No.(s) ____ Patent Application No.(s)_ C. Title of Application: SANITARY FITTING WITH SEPARATE MOUNTING FOR THE ACTUATING **LEVER** Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 217253) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. Address: P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document Date: April 14, 2009 @4,28/20**69** D8YRME - **030000008** 12385505 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Richard A. Castellano Registration No. 61,961

aj Elevi

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Heinz Graber	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
		(1)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KWC AG			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Hauptstrasse 57			
		,	CH-5726 Unterkulm Switzerland			
		(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recommendation certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(XI)	Insert Identification such #\$ Title, Case Number, or Forelgn Application Number	(11)	SANITARY FITTING	WITH SEPARATE MOUNT!	NG FOR THE ACTUATING	GLEVER
		(Atto	mey Docket No. 14101	7		
		(Attorney Docket No. 141011) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
			n date herewith or	mic) excesses an approxima	tor patent in the chiese de	incs of Miletica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 30, MG	orch 2009		
(4.7)	• •	(13)	II Cliagrica Contri N	[v.=_h		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed	April 14. 20	lumber		
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identifie	lication or continuation or div gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest ices that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby aution that may be necessary of ion of this document.	to executision the obtains to execute to execute to perform to perform to perform same berein; ding on grants to desiral	deem necessary. the all papers necessary in carcof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for the all papers and document the all papers and document to the Protection of Limital affirmative acts white patent to the Assignce. Traces the Commissional displication(a) to the said segment, and that he has the man and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERR ble in order to comply with	connection with any interfere sue application based thereor ward with such interference. Its and perform any act which dustrial Property or similar a ich may be necessary to obtain of the U.S. Patent and Trad d Assignee, as Assignee of the caccuted, and will not executed, ond will not executed for, assigns and legal represents. PLC the power to insert the rules of the United State	moe which may be declared a for the invention, and to come may be necessary in counterments. In may be necessary in counterments. In maintain or confirm by relemant Office to issue any a contine interest, and covera cute, any agreements in confinitives. It on this assignment any fures Patent and Trademark Office patents and Trademark Office patents and Trademark Office.	concerning cooperate with ection with eissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith,
	In witness whereof, axecut	ed by th	e undersigned on the dat	te(s) opposite the undersign	De en Roya	(SEAL)
Date	30 03 2009	· 	Inventor Signs	iture AMIS	CATHER	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signa			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signs			
Date			Inventor Signs	iture		
Date			Inventor Signs	ature		
Date			Inventor Signs	iture		
Date			Inventor Sign:	ature		
			Terrentor Slone	store		
Date	This assignment should pro	ferably ore at le	ne signed before: (a) a Not net two witnesses who also	ary Public if within the U.S.A. sign here:	(b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. II
	20.03 2003	9	Wil	tness <u>Million</u>	HOLEN THE BOY	<u> </u>
Date	3003 2009		Wi	tness Shrishah	Gout copi	
Date	20173 600			Christian	CECTORS	

PATENT REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 04/14/2009